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September 10, 2025

NOTIFICATION
NO.UOC/AR-Acad/2025-506. The Vice Chancellor, University of Chakwal in exercise of powers vested in him
under Section 14 of the University of Chakwal Act, 2019 has been pleased to approve the Academic Calendar

for Session 2025-2026 as follows:

Event | Date (Day)
Fall Semester 2025
Commencement of Classes September 15, 2025 (Monday) o
Last date for permanent withdrawal from University with
100% refund_gf Tuition Fee for new students d September 22, 2025 (Monday) e
Last date for permanent withdrawal from University with
50% refund o?Tuikion Fee for new students § SURNTRNF 29, S5 SAoney) )
Igbal Day November 9, 2025 (Sunday)
Mid Semester Examinations* November 10-15, 2025 (Monday to Saturday)
Student Festival Week* November 24-28, 2025 (Monday to Friday)
Quaid Day December 25, 2025 (Thursday) ]
Final Semester Examinations January 05-17, 2026 (Monday to Saturday)
Result Submission January 20, 2026 (Tuesday)
Declaration of Results January 26, 2026 (Monday)
Winter / Semester Break January 19-30, 2026 (Monday to Friday)
Spring Semester 2026
Commencement of Classes February 02, 2026 (Monday)
Kashmir Day February 05, 2026 (Thursday)
Eid-ul-Fitar™* March 19-21, 2026 (Thursday to Saturday)
Pakistan Day March 23, 2026 (Monday)
Mid Semester Examinations** March 30 to April 04, 2026 (Monday to Saturday)
Sports Gala & Punjab Culture Day* April 13-17, 2026 (Monday to Friday)
Labour Day May 01, 2026 (Friday)
Eid-ul-Adha™ May 26-28, 2026 (Tuesday to Thursday)
Yaum-i-Takbeer May 28, 2026 (Thursday)
Final Semester Examinations June 01-13, 2026 (Monday to Saturday)
Result Submission June 16, 2026 (Tuesday)
Declaration of Results June 22, 2026 ((Monday)
Summer Vacations June 15 to July 17, 2026
Summer Semester 2026
Registration and Enrollment June 22-26, 2026 (Monday to Friday)
Youm-e-Aashura (9th & 10th Muharam)** June 24-25, 2026 (Wednesday to Thursday)
Commencement of Classes June 29, 2026 (Monday)
Mid Semester Examinations*# July 22-24, 2026 (Wednesday to Friday)
Independence Day August 14, 2026 (Friday)
Final Semester Examinations August 24-26, 2026 (Monday to Wednesday)
Result Submission August 28, 2026 (Friday)
Declaration of Resulls August 31, 2026 (Monday)

*Classes shall continue during the Mid Semester Examinations / Student Festival Week / Sports Gala & Punjab Culture Day.
#|f any department is offering more than 06 courses, the Mid Term week may be extended accordingly.
** Subject to sighting of moon.
Note: Saturday(s) are included in Mid / Final Semester Examinations, Any other co-curricular activities announced by Govt.
shall be incorporated within the year.
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